PRINTED: 01/28/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION IN INCREMENTATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				E SURVEY PLETED	
		34G065	B. WING			01/	14/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTLEIGH			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE ALEIGH, NC 27604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	formulated a client's each client must ret treatment program interventions and so and frequency to su objectives identified plan. This STANDARD is Based on observatinterviews, the facilic clients (#2, #4, #6) treatment program interventions and so Individual Program meal preparation, fadomestic skills. The 1. Client #4 and #6 cooking tasks. During dinner preparation, fadomestic skills and the cooking tasks. During dinner preparation, fadomestic skills and the cooking tasks.	rdisciplinary team has a individual program plan, ceive a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number apport the achievement of the lin the individual program as not met as evidenced by: ions, record reviews and ity failed to ensure 3 of 5 audit received a continuous active consisting of needed ervices as identified in the Plan (IPP) in the areas of amily style dining, and	W 2	249			
	interview on 1/13/20	UZU WILII SLAII E TEVEAIEU					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 970227

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G065	B. WING _		01	/14/2020
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	not her regular hor whatever it takes to interview indicated meal prep with pro	do much. She added this was ne and she was just doing o get the day done. Additional client #4 and #6 assist in the mpting.	W 24	19		
	10/24/19 revealed, prompting to comp asfood/meal pre revealed client #4 with physical assis	20 of client #4's IPP dated "[Client #4]requires physical lete most domestic task such eparation. Additional review can make food without mixing tance. 20 of client #6's IPP dated				
	12/27/19 revealed, "[Client #6]requires physical prompting to complete most domestic task such asfood/meal preparation and enjoys learning how to cook Interview on 1/14/2020 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) indicated some clients in the home are "able to participate" with meal preparation tasks. The QIDP confirmed client #6 can assist with various cooking tasks including preparing food items, pouring, stirring, and making Kool-aid.					
		not prompted or assisted to folding the laundry .				
	the survey, staff G the dyer and folded	ns of laundry folding throughout removed dried clothes from d them without involving the ras given folded towel to put in				
	Review on 1/14/20	20 of client #2's IPP dated				

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G065	B. WING		01/	14/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	prompting to compl asfolding laundry Interview on 1/14/20	Client #2] needs physical ete most domestic task such /. 020 with staff F revealed some at #2 can assist with laundry	W 2	49			
W 253	Interview on 1/14/20 client #2 can partici assistance. PROGRAM DOCUL CFR(s): 483.440(e) The facility must do	02 with the QIDP confirmed pate with laundry folding given MENTATION	W 2	53			
	Based on record refailed to ensure clie documentation regard examination. This afinding is:	s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility ent #4's record included arding his need for an affected 1 of 5 clients. The					
	include documentat	on regarding his need for eye					
	revealed an annual completed on 10/24 examine followed b of the client record doctor assessment	20 of client #4's record physical examination 1/19 with a note, "unable to y eye doctor." Further review revealed the client had an eye dated 2/19/14. Additional 1/19 did not include further					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G065	B. WING	B. WING		01/14/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 253	Interview on 1/14/20 revealed #4 eye as:	ge 3 ng IDT's discussion or concerning eye evaluation. 020 with the home manger sessment should be	W 2	253			
W 257	CFR(s): 483.440(f) The individual progleast by the qualifie professional and re but not limited to sit failing to progress t	ram plan must be reviewed at d mental retardation vised as necessary, including, ruations in which the client is oward identified objectives forts have been made.	W 2	257			
	Based on record re facility failed to ensi- plan (IPP) was revie necessary. This aff The finding is:	s not met as evidenced by: eviews and interview, the ure the individual program ewed and revised as fected 1 of 5 audit clients (#5).					
	Program was not respectively program was not respectively a series of the review of clusted Aug 2017 and address these target "[Client #5] will exhibit consecutive months	20 of client #5's individual dated 6/18/19 revealed he s of self-injurious behaviors, opriate sexual behavior. ient #5's IPP revealed a BSP d revised on 10/24/19 to et behaviors with an objective bit zero behavior for 12 s." Review of his behavioral months indicated that client					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G065	B. WING _	<u> </u>	01.	/14/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF THE APPROVIDE ACTION OF THE APPROVIDE ACTION OF THE APPROVIDE ACT	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 257		020 with the qualified	W 2	57			
W 324	confirmed client #5	CES	W 3:	24			
	examinations of ea includes immunizat recommendations of Advisory Committee or of the Committee	ovide or obtain annual physical ch client that at a minimum ions, using as a guide the of the Public Health Service e on Immunization Practices on the Control of Infectious perican Academy of Pediatrics.					
	Based on record re failed to ensure all i 1 of 5 audit clients (s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility immunizations were current for (#4). The finding is: ceive a tetanus booster as					
	revealed he had wa 2/23/2012. Addition immunization recor was administered 1 Interview on 1/14/2 confirmed a tetanus administered every	020 with the house manager s booster should be 10 years. Further interview had not received a tetanus					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3			E SURVEY PLETED	
		34G065	B. WING			01/14/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE PALEIGH, NC 27604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 324	intellectual disabiliti revealed a tetanus administered every	D20 with the qualified es professional (QIDP) booster should be 10 years. Further interview had not received a tetanus	W 3	24			
W 325	examinations of each includes routine scr	(3)(iii) byide or obtain annual physical ch client that at a minimum	W 3	25			
	Based on record re failed to ensure rou for 2 of 5 audit clier	s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility tine screenings were obtained its (#5, #6). The finding is: g for client #5 was not					
	revealed he is age a physical examination	20 of client #5's record 52. Further review revealed in dated 10/31/18 revealed no completed or ordered.					
	revealed per compa completed when cli	020 with the home manger any policy, colonoscopy is ent is 50-years-old. She cumentation was available for					
	intellectual disabiliti	020 with the qualified es professional (QIDP) neeting documentation					

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		34G065	B. WING		01/14/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 325	B. Routine screening obtained. Review on 1/13/202 revealed he is age is physical examination noted colonoscopy. Interview on 1/14/202 revealed per compact completed when cling further added no do review. Interview on 1/13/202 intellectual disabilities revealed no team more regarding client #6 confirmed client #6 EVACUATION DRIIC CFR(s): 483.470(i)() The facility must hoo the effectiveness of plans and procedure. This STANDARD is Based on observation and staff interview, evacuation drills we each shift of person	colonoscopy. The QIDP is due a colonoscopy. Ing for client #6 was not 20 of client #6's record 54. Further review revealed on dated 11/13/19 revealed no completed or ordered. 20 with the home manger any policy, colonoscopy is ent is 50-years-old. She ocumentation was available for 20 with the qualified es professional (QIDP) neeting documentation colonoscopy. The QIDP is due a colonoscopy. LLS (1)(iii) ald evacuation drills to evaluate femergency and disaster es. Is not met as evidenced by: icion, facility document review the facility failed to assure are thoroughly completed for anel. The finding is:	W 3	25		
		assure the fire drills ons were conducted for				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTLEIGH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 330 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604		ND DEAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTLEIGH X44 ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCY PREFIX RALEIGH, NC 27604			34G065	B. WING		01	/14/2020	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 444 Continued From page 7 overall effectiveness. Observations in the group home on 1/13-14/2020 revealed that one of the six clients residing in the home was non-ambulatory, requiring substantial physical assistance from staff. Review on 1/13/2020 of the facility fire evacuation drill, revealed the fire drills were conducted once a month for each shift for the last one year. Five of the drill reports took more than 5 minutes to complete. Five drills did not include evaluation or plan on how the facility can improve evacuation drill Interview with the group home manager on 1/14/2020 confirmed the evacuation drill documentation were no evaluated for effectiveness during the past year. W 454 INFECTION CONTROL CFR(s): 483.470(I)(1) The facility must provide a sanitary environment to avoid sources and transmission of infections. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:					3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE	•		
overall effectiveness. Observations in the group home on 1/13-14/2020 revealed that one of the six clients residing in the home was non-ambulatory, requiring substantial physical assistance from staff. Review on 1/13/2020 of the facility fire evacuation drill, revealed the fire drills were conducted once a month for each shift for the last one year. Five of the drill reports took more than 5 minutes to complete. Five drills did not include evaluation or plan on how the facility can improve evacuation drill Interview with the group home manager on 1/14/2020 confirmed the evacuation drill documentation were no evaluated for effectiveness during the past year. W 454 W 454 W 454 The facility must provide a sanitary environment to avoid sources and transmission of infections. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SECTION SEC	HOULD BE	COMPLETION	
review, the facility failed to ensure a sanitary environment was provided to avoid transmission of infection and to prevent possible cross-contamination. This potentially affected all clients residing in the home. The findings are: Precautions were not taken to promote client/staff health/safety and prevent possible cross-contamination.		overall effectivenes Observations in the revealed that one o home was non-amb physical assistance Review on 1/13/202 drill, revealed the fir a month for each shof the drill reports to complete. Five drill plan on how the fact drill Interview with the g 1/14/2020 confirmed documentation were effectiveness during INFECTION CONT CFR(s): 483.470(I)(The facility must proto avoid sources and This STANDARD is Based on observat review, the facility freenvironment was profinfection and to proceed the process contamination clients residing in the Precautions were in health/safety and process.	group home on 1/13-14/2020 of the six clients residing in the bulatory, requiring substantial from staff. 20 of the facility fire evacuation re drills were conducted once on the form that one year. Five book more than 5 minutes to so did not include evaluation or dility can improve evacuation where the past year included in the evacuation drill the evacuation drill the notes evaluated for the past year. ROL 1) 20 of the facility fire evacuation or dility can improve evacuation or dility can improve evacuation or dility can improve evacuation drill the note evaluated for the past year. ROL 1) 20 of the facility fire evacuation or dility can improve evacuation or dility can improve evacuation or dility can improve evacuation drill the past year. ROL 1) 20 of the facility fire evacuation or dility can improve evacuation or dility can impro					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		34G065	B. WING _		01/	14/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 454	During meal preparal 1/13/2020 staff A as preparation. The clegg shell and taking touching the lid to proceded into the bread into the toast prompted to wash I Interview on 1/13/2 is tried to prompt the can but it was not eat the 5th egg. Interview on 1/14/2 intellectual disabiliting reviewed all staff as prompt client to warraw eggs before pread after touching to MENUS CFR(s): 483.480(c). Menus must provide meal. This STANDARD is Based on observation staff interview, the clients residing in the variety of foods listed is: The facility failed to dietician	ration observations on assisted client #3 with meal fent was observed cracking go the shell to the trash can open. At one time, the client coaster area and put slices of ter. At no time was the client mand during those activities. O20 with staff A reviewed she are client to stop going to trash offective until the client broke O20 with the qualified tes professional (QIDP) are supposed to encourage and sh hand before and after touch occeeding to other activities trash can.	W 4			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTLEIGH X41 ID PREFEIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) W 478 Continued From page 9 home on 1/13/2020 revealed a menu in the kitchen which listed the breakfast menu items for 1/13/2020 as scrambled egg, wheat toast, seasonal fruit or juice, cereal of choice margarine-jelly and milk. Continued observation revealed scrambled egg, toast, water and milk . The dinner menu was as follows; whole wheat pasta, salad with ham, green peas, crackers, fruit salad beverage of choice-milk. Continued observations of the dinner meal revealed all clients received chicken pot pie and green peas tea and water. Interview on 1/13/2020 with the group home staff B who prepared breakfast revealed she had forgotten to include cereal of choice. Further interview with the group home staff E who prepared dinner revealed she does not regularly work at the home. She had prepared the dinner meal just to be done with the day. Interview on 1/14/2020 with the home manger confirmed all menu items should be included in each meal and the menu served as swritten by the dietican, in order to provide the full nutrients and	AND DIAN OF CODDECTION IN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
HUNTLEIGH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG TAG CROMPLETI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY			34G065	B. WING		01/ ⁻	14/2020
W 478 Continued From page 9 home on 1/13/2020 revealed a menu in the kitchen which listed the breakfast menu items for 1/13/2020 as scrambled egg, wheat toast, seasonal fruit or juice, cereal of choice margarine-jelly and milk. Continued observation revealed scrambled egg, toast, water and milk. The dinner menu was as follows; whole wheat pasta, salad with ham, green peas, crackers, fruit salad beverage of choice-milk. Continued observations of the dinner meal revealed all clients received chicken pot pie and green peas tea and water. Interview on 1/13/2020 with the group home staff B who prepared breakfast revealed she had forgotten to include cereal of choice. Further interview with the group home staff E who prepared dinner revealed she does not regularly work at the home. She had prepared the dinner meal just to be done with the home manger confirmed all menu items should be included in each meal and the menu served as written by the					3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE		
home on 1/13/2020 revealed a menu in the kitchen which listed the breakfast menu items for 1/13/2020 as scrambled egg, wheat toast, seasonal fruit or juice, cereal of choice margarine-jelly and milk. Continued observation revealed scrambled egg, toast, water and milk. The dinner menu was as follows; whole wheat pasta, salad with ham, green peas, crackers, fruit salad beverage of choice -milk. Continued observations of the dinner meal revealed all clients received chicken pot pie and green peas tea and water. Interview on 1/13/2020 with the group home staff B who prepared breakfast revealed she had forgotten to include cereal of choice. Further interview with the group home staff E who prepared dinner revealed she does not regularly work at the home. She had prepared the dinner meal just to be done with the day. Interview on 1/14/2020 with the home manger confirmed all menu items should be included in each meal and the menu served as written by the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
W 481 W 481 MENUS CFR(s): 483.480(c)(2) Menus for food actually served must be kept on file for 30 days. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure food substitutions and foods actually served were documented. The finding is: Food substitutions were not documented.		home on 1/13/2020 kitchen which listed 1/13/2020 as scram seasonal fruit or juin margarine-jelly and revealed scrambled. The dinner menu wasta, salad with has alad beverage of cobservations of the clients received chitea and water. Interview on 1/13/20 B who prepared breforgotten to include interview with the garepared dinner rework at the home. Some all just to be donordered all menu each meal and the dietician, in order to health benefits to each meal and the dietician and the d	revealed a menu in the the breakfast menu items for abled egg, wheat toast, ce, cereal of choice milk. Continued observation degg, toast, water and milk was as follows; whole wheat am, green peas, crackers, fruit choice -milk. Continued dinner meal revealed all cken pot pie and green peas. O20 with the group home staff eakfast revealed she had cereal of choice. Further roup home staff E who wealed she does not regularly she had prepared the dinner e with the day. O20 with the home manger items should be included in menu served as written by the oprovide the full nutrients and ach client as needed. O(2) Ually served must be kept on a not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and ity failed to ensure food oods actually served were finding is:				

			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G065	B. WING		01/	/14/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3300 HUNTLEIGH DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27604	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 481	1/13/2020 at 6:15pr peas and chicken peas and chicken peas and chicken peas and chicken peas and the following with ham, green peas and beverage of children peas and beverage of children peas a substitution was resulted.	rvations in the home on m, clients consumed green of pie, tea and water. 20 of the dinner menuing: Whole wheat pasta, salad as, crackers, fruit salad milk oice. 20 with the home manger no ham available at home so made at the dinner meal.	W 4	81			